Nordic competitions | 1991

This year consists of the following competitions:

m Kristiansand, NOR
LI (Trands, SWE
[EEII Moss, NOR

19" Nordic Junior Championships Combined Events
42" Nordic Junior Match u21
26" Nordic Junior Race Walking Match

Nordic Junior Championships Combined Events

Kristiansand, NOR

Men
U23 Decathlon

1 Pekka Lahtinen

29-30Jun
FIN

1 11.71 6.74 13.74 1.87 51.25 DNF 40.92 NM 57.00 DNF

-1,0 +2,2

U21 Decathlon
Patrik Andersson
Juha Laasanen
Michael Hoffer
Kari Salminen
Hakon Havnas
Thomas Egtvedt

AU WNBR

29-30Jun
SWE
FIN
SWE
FIN
NOR
NOR

Torgrim Torgrimsen, NOR DNF, Patrik Stenstrém, SWE DNF
1 11.62 6.68 14.11 1.84 50.54 14.76 38.08 4.10 51.92 4:54.51

-1,9 +19 +1,7

2 11.54 6.61 11.76 1.87 51.19 15.54 40.22 4.20 56.52 4:44.20

-1,0 +2,5 +1,7

3 11.85 6.89 11.87 1.90 52.91 15.22 39.72 4.40 46.90 4:58.24

-1,0 -1,7 +1,7

4 11.50 6.43 12.20 1.72 51.89 16.18 37.48 3.90 57.46 5:04.69
5 12.29 5.82 9.86 1.78 52.87 16.10 34.43 3.80 43.78 4:42.10

-1,9 +1,5 +1,7

6 12.19 6.55 12.04 1.87 55-07 17-50 32.52 3.70 48.48 5:16.80

-1,0 +1,7 +1,7

U19 Decathlon
Christer Holger
Lars Hakansson
Casper Rolsted
Trond Hgiby
Teemu Jutila
J@rn Stian Dahl
Rune Naess
Freyr Olafsson

CONOUT B WNPR

U17 Nonathlon

Bjorn Borgmann
Benjamin Jensen
Juha Mild

Nils Wiklund

Jon Hakon Slungard
Patrik Sandberg
Omar Kristinsson

8 Jani Tikkakoski
9 Cato Aas Johansen, NOR 4.951

NOoOubhWNR

29-30Jun
SWE
SWE
DEN
NOR
FIN
NOR
NOR
ISL

29-30Jun
SWE
NOR
SWE
SWE
NOR
SWE
ISL

FIN

29-30 Jun

4.995

7.012
6.974
6.793
6.347
5.915
5.870

6.911
6.890
6.370
6.261
6.191
6.117
5.751
5.326

5.804
5.679
5.510
5.415
5.208
5.198
4.974
4.963

(110m hurdles 91,4cm, Discus 1,5kg, Pole Vault, Javelin throw 700g, 300m, 100m,

Long jump, Shot put 5,5kg, High jump, 1000m)

Women

U21 Heptathlon

Linda Fredriksson
Lone Nielsen

Mervi Vayrinen

Asa Hallstrom
buridur Ingvarsdattir
Eva Furseth

Gry Marita Braut
Camilla Brandt

CONO U A WNPR

29-30Jun
SWE
DEN
FIN
SWE
ISL
NOR
NOR
NOR

5.309
5.223
4.980
4.869
4.648
4.589
4.409
4.088

Camilla Norell, SWE DNF

U19 Heptathlon 29-30Jun
1 Elisabet Hallerback SWE 5.157
2 Katja Pettinen FIN 5.074
3 Piia Peltosaari FIN 5.072
4 Anna Wiklund SWE 4.953
5 Henriette Lykke DEN 4.567
6 Dorthe Damsgaard DEN 4.454
7  Anja L. Pedersen DEN 4.279
8 Anne Gro Rosseland NOR 4.238

9 Lisa Titterud, NOR 3.900, 10 Elin Bendixen, NOR 3.883, Linda Johansson, SWE
DNF

U17 Heptathlon 29-30Jun

1 My Kiiman SWE 5.341
2 Ylva Mattiasson SWE 4.757
3 Aija Kortesoja FIN 4,707
4 Anna-Karin Olsson SWE 4-629
5 Rikke Rgnholt DEN 4.603
6 Rannveig Kvalvik NOR 4.254
7 Christina Schwerin DEN 4.273
8 Grethe Hammersborg NOR 3.947
9 Camilla Nordli, NOR 3.947, 10 Kristin Markusdattir, ISL 3.614

Nordic Junior Match

Tranas, SWE 24-25 Aug

Men
100 m +1,0

1 Matias Ghansah SWE 10.52*

2 Jorgen Eriksson SWE 10.69

3 Jari Haverinen FIN 10.79

4 Tero Ridanpaa FIN 10.83

5 Eivind Seland NOR 10.97

6 Ronny Urke NOR 11.02

*=Not ratified as legitimate in Sweden. Believed to be rolling start.
200m -1,8

1  Torbjorn Eriksson SWE 21.78

2 Peter Oldin SWE 22.16

3 Jari Haverinen FIN 22.22

4 Kari Louramo FIN 22.26

5 Eivind Seland NOR 22.41

6 Ronny Urke NOR 22.77
400m

1 Nicklas Norling SWE 48.01

2 Henrik Wistam SWE 48.47

3 Kari Louramo FIN 48.49

4 Junnu lkonen FIN 49.26

5 Akin Olowo NOR 49.70
Ole Chr. Alsand NOR DNF
800m

1  Vebjgrn Rodal NOR 1:50.44

2 Bjern Arild Bghleng NOR 1:51.88

3 Tomi Kankare FIN 1:52.61

4 Jorgen Zaki SWE 1:52.94

5 Sami Alanen FIN 1:53.10

6 Niclas Norling SWE 2:01.04
1500 m

1 Sami Alanen FIN 3:46.00
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2 Claes Nyberg SWE 3:46.11 4 Mikael Bergeby SWE 14.91
3 Bjorn Arild Bghleng NOR 3:50.94 5 Rune Fantoft NIR 14.19
4 Kent Claesson SWE 3:51.73 6 Tommi llves FIN 12.90
5 Eivind Solbu NOR 3:51.94 shot put
6 Jari Tuominen FIN 3:57.56 1 Arsi Harju FIN 16.38
5000 m 2 Erno Ranta FIN 16.32
1 Clas Nyberg SWE 14:02.17 3 Magnus Hedstrém SWE 15.52
2 Kent Claesson SWE 14:19.63 4 Kristian Petersson SWE 14.86
3 Geir Glasg NOR 14:43.11 5 Espen Sagen NOR 14.41
4 Jari Tuominen FIN 14:54.20 6 Hans Petter Framnes NOR 14.36
5 Karl Johan Rasmussen NOR 14:55.00 Discus throw
6 Marko Leppamaki FIN 15:38.37 1 Johannes Kerils FIN 53.56
110 m hurdles +0,3 2 Kimmo Paganus FIN 50.00
1 Claes Albihn SWE 14.17 3 Fredrik Makk SWE 48.64
2 Fredrik Lindberg SWE 14.48 4 Kristian Petersson SWE 48.04
3 Kjetil Espetvedt NOR 14.88 5 Einar Kristian Tveita NOR 44.76
4 Per @yvind Sola NOR 15.04 6 Helge Serli NOR 40.26
5 Jarno Jokihaara FIN 15.10 Hammer throw
6 Jarkko Finni FIN 15.10 1 Tero Mikel FIN 58.36
400 m hurdles 2 Harri Vahavihu FIN 55.46
1 Petteri Pulkkinen FIN 53.00 3 Andreas Vaaler NOR 54.10
2 Frans Hallquist SWE 53.01 4 Magnus Strandquist SWE 54.10
3 Guido Ripke SWE 53.99 5 Sami Alajarvi SWE 53.98
4 Per @ivind Sola NOR 54.05 6 Ken Rune Holvik NOR 53.18
5 Akin Olowo NOR 54.40 Javelin throw
6  PasiMallat FIN >4.53 1 Aki Parviainen FIN 73.72
2000 m steeplechase 2 Jarkko Heimonen FIN 70.68
1 Anders Aukland NOR 5:45.01 3 Patrik Ekholm SWE 63.62
2 Johan Swardh SWE 5:45.38 4 Ronny Nilsen NOR 61.88
3 0dd-Bjgrn Hjelmeseth NOR 5:48.31 5 Helge Otterlei NOR 59.02
4 Petri Hanninen FIN 5:48.70 6 Matti Salo SWE 58.86
5 Roger Karlsson SWE 5:50.88 4x100 m relay
6 Markku Rimpilainen FIN 5:53.25 1 SWE 40.40 (Torbjorn Martensson, Matias Ghansah,
L Torbjorn Eriksson, Tomas Staaf)
nghjurtrp . 2 FIN 40.83 (Tero Ridanpaa, Jari Haverinen, Petteri
1  Jan-Erik Wanhainen SWE 2.14 Pulkkinen, Mika Hietala)
2 Marko Hanninen FIN 2.12 3 NOR 42.35 (Rune Fantoft, Eivind Seland, Ronny Urke,
3 Jon Sigurd Utgardslgkken NOR  2.09 Jgrn Birknes)
4 Kimmo Myllari FIN 2.09 4x400 m relay
5 Atle Brathen NOR 2.09 1 SWE 3:14.65 (Fredrik Lindberg, Niclas Norling, Daniel
6 Peter Strand SWE 2.05 Hoglund, Torbjorn Eriksson)
2 FIN 3:14.81 (Junnu lkonen, Petteri Pulkkanen, Kari
Pole vault Louramo, Tomi Kankare)
1 Manne Willman FIN 4.80 3 NOR 3:15.99  (Akin Olowo, Kjell Rugland, Vebjgrn Rodal,
Bjgrn Arild Bghleng)
2 Pasi Ridanpaa FIN 4.50
3 Jo Eidsvik NOR 4.35 Points Men Nation  Total
4 Benjamin Jensen NOR 4.20 imE 12;
Niklas OStIII’]g SWE NM NOR 95
Erik Noaksson SWE NM
Women
Long jump 100m +0,9
1 Mathias Ghansah SWE 7.75 1 Annette Dave NOR 11.88
2 Otto Karki FIN 7.68 2 Charlotta Vocks SWE 11.93
3 Fredrik Joabsson SWE 7.22 3 Linda Hansson SWE 12.00
4 Jarni Hirvonen FIN 7.13 4 Sonja Rehn FIN 12.15
5  Ggran Moen NOR 7.09 5  Marit Nyberg NOR 12.22
6  Trond Erik Nilsen NOR 7.03 6 Katja Simola FIN 12.25
Triple jump 200 m +2,3
1 Erik Balstrom SWE 15.73 1  Annette Dave NOR 24.13
2 Marko Leino FIN 15.46 2 Charlotta Vocks SWE 24.28
3  Ggran Moen NOR 15.04 3 Virpi Pyhénen FIN 24.66
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o U

AU WNPR OV hAs WNR O Uhs WNR O U WNBR AU WNBR AU WNBR

AU WNBR

U WNPR

Linda Hansson
Sonja Rehn
Mona Skaalen

400 m

Jonna Salmivaara
Malin Lundgren
Riita-Liisa Bovellan
Charlotta Hansson
Inger-Cecilie @stensen
Lisa Titterud

800m

Malin Ewerlof
Silje Rasmussen
Marjo Piipponen
Veslemgy Hausken
Jenny Plahn
Pauliina Jolanki

1500 m

Malin Ewerlof
Annemari Sandell
Brynhild Synstnes
Rikke Valen
Mikaela Nyroos
Pauliina Jolanki

3000 m

Gunhild Halle
Marja Sankelo
Annika Fasth
Annika Gunnarsson
Paivi Kauppinen
Anne Signe Isdahl

100 m hurdles

lina Pekkola
Marika Salminen
Kristina Pihl
Tania Longe
Kristina Funke
Monica Penne

400 m hurdles

Silje Rasmussen

Asa Karlsson
Anna-Karin Svantesson
Amy Lindholm

Maritta Saatela
Inger-Cecilie @stensen

High jump

Katja Kilpi

Anne Laapotti

Inger Lill van der Blom
Petra Bader

Lisa Wilsson

Eva Furseth

Long jump

Erica Johansson
Virpi Tapanainen
Heli Koivula

Eli Fgleide

Lene Espegren

SWE
FIN
NOR

FIN
SWE
FIN
SWE
NOR
NOR

SWE
NOR
FIN
NOR
SWE
FIN

SWE
FIN
NOR
NOR
FIN
FIN

NOR
FIN
SWE
SWE
FIN
NOR

FIN
FIN
SWE
NOR
SWE
NOR

NOR
SWE
SWE
FIN
FIN
NOR

FIN
FIN
NOR
SWE
SWE
NOR

SWE
FIN
FIN
NOR
NOR

24.68
25.42
25.86

54.31
54.52
55.44
56.01
57.04
57.32

2:05.33
2:07.83
2:11.15
2:11.24
2:13.47
2:14.71

4:15.85
4:24.00
4:30.58
4:35.94
4:37.60
4:42.99

9:15.21
9:34.41
9:45.06
9:53.05
9:54.62
10:00.62

+2,0

14.05
14.09
14.15
14.21
14.32
14.58

59.07
59.60
60.88
61.99
62.12
62.16

1.85
1.79
1.76
1.76
1.69
1.69

6.19
6.12
6.12
5.86
5.79

AU WNR DU WNR DU WNR

AU WNBR

=

Eva Jénsson

Triple jump
Kristina Funke
Laine Rohtla
Anni Paananen
Lene Espegren
Hanna Jarvenpaa
Eli Fgleide

Shot put
Minna Nousiainen

Linda-Marie Martensson

Marika Tuliniemi
Malin Strand

Siv Olafsen
Wenche Kristensen

Discus throw

Kati Siltovouri
Anna Soderberg
Nitta Veikkolainen

Linda-Marie Martensson

Janne Laerum
Erika Longe

Javelin throw

Heli Tolkkinen

Irina Heikkila

Unn Merete Lie
Anne Gro Rosseland
Malin Nilsson

Petra Eriksson

4x100 m relay

SWE 46.31
NOR 47.11
FIN 48.08

4x400 m relay

FIN 3:41.78
SWE 3:42.40
NOR 3:46.90

Points Women  Nation  Total

FIN 123
SWE 117
NOR 86

SWE

SWE
SWE
FIN
NOR
FIN
NOR

FIN
SWE
FIN
SWE
NOR
NOR

FIN
SWE
FIN
SWE
NOR
NOR

FIN
FIN
NOR
NOR
SWE
SWE

5.69

12.59
12.42
12.35
12.19
12.02
11.81

15.83
15.72
15.34
14.08
12.42
12.28

50.02
48.80
47.66
43.76
41.24
37.02

51.64
51.58
51.32
49.92
47.70
44.52

(Jessica Samuelsson, Linda Hansson,
Therese Olofsson, Charlotta Vocks)
(Marit Nyberg, Eli Fgleide, Annette Dave,

Mona Skaalen)

(Sirpa Vartiainen, Katja Simola, Eija-Inkeri

Simild, Sonja Rehn)

(Martina Harling, Katja Skogman, Riitta-
Liisa Bovellan, Jonna Salmivaara)
(Charlotta Hansson, Anna-Karin
Svantesson, Victoria Uller, Monica

Lundgren)

(Inger Cecilie @stensen, Annette Dave, Lisa

Titterud, Silje Rasmussen)

Nordic Junior Race Walking Match
Moss, NOR

Men

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

U20

Martin Engelsviken
Pasi Vasara

Martin Hedlund
Juha Kinnunen
Torben Kristiansen
Arto Nikkarinen
Morten Lavik
Magnus Redman

3 Aug
NOR
FIN
SWE
FIN
DEN
FIN
NOR
SWE

Chris Langvik, NOR 51:14.9, 10 Johan Gustavsson, SWE 52:11.9

3 Aug

10000m

45:43.1
45:58.4
46:30.1
46:35.2
48:21.2
48:49.0
49:28.7
50:46.8
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Extra: Per Jgrgen Olsen, NOR 49:49.3, Daniel Garcia, MEX 42:22.6 7 Carin Uhlin SWE 26:54.1
u1s 3Aug - 5000m 8  Satu Malinen FIN 27:04.9
1 Claus Jgrgensen DEN 20:53.6 9 Maria Jakobsen, NOR 28:12.5
2 Tobias Persson SWE 21:48.0 v18 3 Aug 5000m
3 Jacob Sgrensen DEN 22:21.3 1 Aslaug Mostad NOR 24:31.5
4 Jani Lehtinen FIN 22:32.0 2  Ania Kondrup DEN 24:41.1
5 Kim Lappalainen FIN 23:13.6 3 Linda Tenggren SWE 25:25.0
6 Jussi Koski FIN 23:19.5 4 Sari Leppaaho FIN 26:09.4
7 Kristian Zetterstrom SWE 23:50.0 5 Helena Andersson SWE 26:38.0
8 Morten Jensen NOR 24:35.6 6 Milla Jauho FIN 26:45.5
9 Stian Enghaug, NOR 25:38.1, 10 Karl Bjorned, SWE 25:54.2 7 Satu Pajunen FIN 27:03.2
u1e 3 Aug 3000m . . s .
1 JanHaugland NOR 13:08.5 gHannmglﬁﬁgma 28:48.1 FiN 28461
2 Jani Valtanen FIN 14:38.3 Extra: Lena Lokgy, NOR 30:05.6, Maria Broo, SWE DNF, Hilde Kristin Lunde, NOR
3 Dan Kondrup DEN 14:39.4 ba
4  Carsten Madsen DEN 15:15.7 uie . 3Aug  3000m
5 Heikki Kinnunen FIN 15:19.3 1 Ta.ru-Tuullkkl S_tenvall FIN 14:35.6
6 Mattias Lindberg SWE 15:38.0 2 Mm-na. Haro‘r‘l.?ja FIN 14:37.2
7 Mikko Lumilahti FIN 15:46.3 3 Outisillanpda FIN 14:39.5
8 Johan Lundqvist SWE  15:56.0 4 AnnNilsen SWE — 15:35.3
9 Magnus Unger, SWE 16:06.3, 10 Kim Kruse, DEN 16:34.2, 11 Kenneth Hagenes, 5  Charlotte Rolandsson SWE 15:43.0
NOR 16:45.2, 12 Rune Slettebakken, NOR 17:59.4 6 Ann Cecilie Klaunes NOR 15:58.7
vi4 3 Aug 3000m 7  Agnethe Lunde NOR 16:59.9
1 Juha Varis FIN 15:41.38 8 Jane Tangen NOR 18:52.6
2 Ronnie Kristiansen DEN 15:46.89 9 Michelle Stenholdt, DEN 19:08.1, Jessica Franzén, SWE DQ
3 Marius Kristiansen NOR 15:52.43 v14 3 Aug 3000m
4 Martin Tenggren SWE 15:57.89 1 Monica Svensson SWE 16:09.1
5  Pekka Matilainen FIN 16:00.23 2 Camilla Larsen NOR  16:14.9
6 Marcus Broo SWE 16:11.0 3 Anna Léwgren SWE 16:25.0
7 HarriKinnunen FIN 16:43.83 4 Virva Virtanen FIN 16:25.3
8  Magnus Johansson SWE 16:45.44 5  Sanna Haronoja FIN 16:29.2
9 Karsten Godtfredsen, DEN 16:54.30, 10 Jesper Mgller-Thomsen, DEN 17:32.53, 6 Ann-Kristin Fredriksen NOR 16:32.1
11 Tallak Sperre, NOR 19:29.43, 12 Stian Bjgrkman, NOR 20:51.89 7 Lise Marie Trones NOR 16:47.3
Extra: Arto Matilainen, FIN 16:20.4 8 Anne Laurila FIN 17:00.0
Women 9 Anna Pajuluoma, FIN 17:40.9, 10 Belinda Bundgaard, DEN 21:02.5
vz2o0 3 Aug 5000m Extra: Tiina Muinonen, FIN 20:12.2
1 Karianne Larsen NOR 24:53.9 U20/U18 Nation Total Ungdom  Nation  Total
2 Anne Mork SWE 25:02.0 FIN 46 NOR 41
3 Nina Johannessen NOR 25:09.4 SN\g/: :2 imE ;3
4 Armi Ylitalo FIN 25:46.1 DEN 24 DEN 26
5 Milla Toivanen FIN 25:53.6
6 Anna Stafverfeldt SWE 26:42.3
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